

12.
Ct No.02
25.07.2024
ssi

Calcutta High Court
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Jurisdiction

WPA No. 1442 of 2024

Renu Sarkar
-vs-
The State of West Bengal & ors.

Mr. Ronit Jha
Mr. Bishwaraj Agarwal
Mr. Sapan Kumar Ram
Ms. Saptarshi Banik

...for the petitioner

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that service of notice is not complete.

The hearing of the case is adjourned for the week.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)