

33
29.07.2024
Ct. No.02
NB

HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
In The Circuit Bench At Jalpaiguri
Appellate Jurisdiction

WPA 1442 of 2024

Renu Sarkar
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Ronit Kumar Jha,
Mr. Bishwaraj Agarwal,
Mr. Sapan Ram,
Mr. Saptorshi Banik.
...for the petitioner.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that service of notice is still not complete.

On his prayer, list this matter for hearing before the next Circuit Bench.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)