

22. 07.11.2024
Court No.1
(Tanmoy)

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA 1442 of 2024

**Renu Sarkar
-Versus-
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Biswaraj Agarwal (VC)
...for the petitioner.

1. On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, let this matter stand adjourned and be listed before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)